APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BHAVAN'S VARUNA VIDYALAYA THRIKKAKARA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930140

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75106

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NPOL CAMPUS ,TRIKKAKARA B.M.C POST
COCHIN, DISTT ERNAKULAM KERALA, KOCHI -
682021

5 PRINCIPAL NAME REMADEVIK P

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc,BEd, PGDSLM

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID bhavansvaruna@yahoo.co.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9847126567

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure




COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/fees%202025-
2026.pdf

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Academic-
Calender

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Parent-
Teachers-Association

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/result-1.pdf




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION

DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

REMADEVI K P

60
15
19

26

2:1

AHALYA ANIL ,B.Sc Phy App Elect.MA Psych, Spl
Edn Learning Disability

SOUMYA SUKUMARAN ,MSW

NO. OF
REGISTERED

NO. OF
STUDENTS

STUDENTS PASSED

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

1 2025 79 79

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

100

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

1 2025 78 78

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

100

INFORMATION

DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

12140

39 & 47



3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 90
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 32
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 32

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/KTW-Jis-jLU
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

BINDU S NAIR M.Sc., B.Ed, M.Phil,
SET,PGDCA
2 JALAJATR PGT M.A, B.Ed
3 MEERA M TGT M.Sc B.Ed
4 MEENAMBIKA P PRT SSLC,KGTE,BOOK BINDING
5 MANU N PRT B.A Music
6 SANDHYAT P TGT MA, B.Ed,SET,NET,CTET
7 ASHAV S PRT M.A, B.Ed,SET,CTET
8 SREERAJ SREEDHARAN PET M.Phil, M.Ped,BPE
9 SEEMA S TGT MA, B.Ed,SET
10 ANNAMMA P V SPECIAL EDUCATOR BA, B.Ed in Special Education,

PG in Remedial Education

11 SINDHU AYYAPPAN PGT M.Sc, B.Ed

12 SARITHAC PGT M.Sc, B.Ed

13 ALEYAMMA GEORGE PGT B.Sc., PGDSE, MCA
14 BISMI S NAIR PGT M.Sc., B.Ed.

15 MILY SUSAN PAUL PGT MA, B.Ed, SET

16 OMANA JOSEPH TGT M.A., B.Ed.

17 MADHUSUDANAN K A PGT M.Sc., B.Ed



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

LAKSHMY GOPINATH

SMITHA BIJU

MINIT D

ANJALI C PRASAD

ANAGHA S THAMPURAN

LEENAPP

VYJINR

SUJATHAAP

MEENANAIR TN

SMITHA K

SOUMYA SUKUMARAN

ANUJAR

ASOKAN K

SINDHU K B

KASTHURI S

REMADEVI K P

MAYADEVI S

RAJITHA S VARMA

VIJAYALAKSHMI B

SHILAJATR

BINU MATHEW

KRISHNAYV S

ANJALIA G

ABHIRAMI RAMACHANDRAN

SHYAM KR

PGT

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

MA, B.Ed, CTET
B.P.E

SSLC,Diploma in
Bharatanatyam

MSc, Mphil , SET,CTET
MA, B.Ed,KTET
M.Sc,B.Ed
M.Sc,B.Ed,SET

MA, B.Ed,SET

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.Sc, B.Ed,CTET
MSW
M.SC,B.Ed,CTET

MA, DIPLOMA IN
MRIDANGAM,
GANABOOSHANAM

MA, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed, M.Phil
M.Sc, B.Ed, PGDSLM
M. Sc ,B. EJ,SET,CTET

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Com, B.Ed, SET, PGDCA

M.Com ,B Ed

M.Sc BEd,SET,CTET

MA, B.Ed

M.SC,B.Ed

MA,B.Ed,KTET

BA,M Ped



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

SHEEBA GEORGE

GEETHAKR

ARUN B NAIR

SMITHA JAYARAJ

SABU SAMUEL

AHALYA ANIL

ANAGHA MANI

VISHNU DAS P S

VIDYA MOHAN

SINDU P

SRUTHI M V

REKHA R PRABHU

LAKSHMI LAVANYA B P

REKHA K R

LEELAACHUTHAN

ARATHI K

PRIYA MENON

VISHNU A M

POOJA BALASUBRAMANIAM

SEETHAL M

GREESHMA G

PARVATHYKUTTY V T

SOBHAKR

RANGA ACHARIAR

MANAV RAJ

PGT

TGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

MSc.BEd.
MA, B.Ed

PG DIPLOMA IN
ARCHEALOGY, DIPLOMA IN
YOGA ,YOGASIROMANI

M.A,B.Ed,M.Phil

MA, B.Ed , MPhil ,PhD

B.Sc Physics & M.A Psychology
BCA, MCA

B.Com ,3RD DEGREE BLACK
BELT IN TAEKWONDO ITF

MCA

Bcom, NTTC,PGDCA
M.Com

MANTTC

B.Com , BNTTC
BA,CTTC,NTTC,PGDCA
B.A.LLB(Hons.), NTTC
B.Com, DECE

B.Com, NTTC

MFA

BCOM

M.A, B.Ed

MSc Computer Science
M.A., B.Ed

BSC MATHEMATICS, NTTC
M.Sc B.Ed

M A MUSIC, BEd



68

69

70

71

72

SREELAKSHMI V

LAKSHMI H

MAYAAM

SANGEETHA SATHEESAN

ARATHI PS

PRT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

M.A,B.Ed

M.A,B.Ed,M.Phil

MLISC

BA, NTT

MFA



