APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BHAVAN'S VARUNA VIDYALAYA,THRIKKAKARA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930140
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75106
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NPOL CAMPUS ,TRIKKAKARA B.M.C POST COCHIN, DISTT ERNAKULAM KERALA, KOCHI - 682021
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	REMADEVI K P
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc,BEd, PGDSLM
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bhavansvaruna@yahoo.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9847126567

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/fees%202025- 2026.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Academic-Calender
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Parent- Teachers-Association
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/result-1.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	REMADEVI K P
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	15
	TGT	19
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	AHALYA ANIL ,B.Sc Phy App Elect.MA Psych, Spl Edn Learning Disability
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SOUMYA SUKUMARAN ,MSW

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	79	79	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	78	78	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12140
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	39 & 47

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 90
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/KTW-Jis-jLU

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BINDU S NAIR	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed, M.Phil, SET,PGDCA
2	JALAJA T R	PGT	M.A, B.Ed
3	MEERA M	TGT	M.Sc B.Ed
4	MEENAMBIKA P	PRT	SSLC,KGTE,BOOK BINDING
5	MANU N	PRT	B.A Music
6	SANDHYA T P	TGT	MA, B.Ed,SET,NET,CTET
7	ASHA V S	PRT	M.A, B.Ed,SET,CTET
8	SREERAJ SREEDHARAN	PET	M.Phil, M.Ped,BPE
9	SEEMA S	TGT	MA, B.Ed,SET
10	ANNAMMA P V	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA, B.Ed in Special Education, PG in Remedial Education
11	SINDHU AYYAPPAN	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
12	SARITHA C	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
13	ALEYAMMA GEORGE	PGT	B.Sc., PGDSE, MCA
14	BISMI S NAIR	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
15	MILY SUSAN PAUL	PGT	MA, B.Ed, SET
16	OMANA JOSEPH	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
17	MADHUSUDANAN K A	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed

18	LAKSHMY GOPINATH	PGT	MA, B.Ed, CTET
19	SMITHA BIJU	PET	B.P.E
20	MINI T D	PRT	SSLC,Diploma in Bharatanatyam
21	ANJALI C PRASAD	TGT	MSc, Mphil , SET,CTET
22	ANAGHA S THAMPURAN	TGT	MA, B.Ed,KTET
23	LEENA P P	PGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
24	VYJI N R	PRT	M.Sc,B.Ed,SET
25	SUJATHA A P	TGT	MA, B.Ed,SET
26	MEENA NAIR T N	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
27	SMITHA K	PRT	M.Sc, B.Ed,CTET
28	SOUMYA SUKUMARAN	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSW
29	ANUJA R	TGT	M.SC,B.Ed,CTET
30	ASOKAN K	PRT	MA, DIPLOMA IN MRIDANGAM, GANABOOSHANAM
31	SINDHU K B	TGT	MA, B.Ed
32	KASTHURI S	TGT	M.A , B.Ed, M.Phil
33	REMADEVI K P	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc, B.Ed, PGDSLM
34	MAYADEVI S	PGT	M. Sc ,B. Ed,SET,CTET
35	RAJITHA S VARMA	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
36	VIJAYALAKSHMI B	PGT	M.Com, B.Ed, SET, PGDCA
37	SHILAJA T R	PGT	M.Com ,B Ed
38	BINU MATHEW	PRT	M.Sc BEd,SET,CTET
39	KRISHNA V S	TGT	MA, B.Ed
40	ANJALI A G	TGT	M.SC,B.Ed
41	ABHIRAMI RAMACHANDRAN	PRT	MA,B.Ed,KTET
42	SHYAM K R	PET	BA,M Ped

43	SHEEBA GEORGE	PGT	MSc.BEd.
44	GEETHA K R	TGT	MA, B.Ed
45	ARUN B NAIR	PRT	PG DIPLOMA IN ARCHEALOGY, DIPLOMA IN YOGA ,YOGASIROMANI
46	SMITHA JAYARAJ	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A,B.Ed,M.Phil
47	SABU SAMUEL	PRT	MA, B.Ed , MPhil ,PhD
48	AHALYA ANIL	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.Sc Physics & M.A Psychology
49	ANAGHA MANI	TGT	BCA, MCA
50	VISHNU DAS P S	PRT	B.Com ,3RD DEGREE BLACK BELT IN TAEKWONDO ITF
51	VIDYA MOHAN	PGT	MCA
52	SINDU P	NTT	Bcom, NTTC,PGDCA
53	SRUTHI M V	NTT	M.Com
54	REKHA R PRABHU	NTT	MA,NTTC
55	LAKSHMI LAVANYA B P	NTT	B.Com , BNTTC
56	REKHA K R	NTT	BA,CTTC,NTTC,PGDCA
57	LEELA ACHUTHAN	NTT	B.A.LLB(Hons.), NTTC
58	ARATHI K	NTT	B.Com, DECE
59	PRIYA MENON	NTT	B.Com, NTTC
60	VISHNU A M	PRT	MFA
61	POOJA BALASUBRAMANIAM	NTT	BCOM
62	SEETHAL M	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
63	GREESHMA G	PGT	MSc Computer Science
64	PARVATHYKUTTY V T	PRT	M.A., B.Ed
65	SOBHA K R	NTT	BSC MATHEMATICS, NTTC
66	RANGA ACHARIAR	PRT	M.Sc B.Ed
67	MANAV RAJ	PRT	M A MUSIC, BEd

68	SREELAKSHMI V	PRT	M.A,B.Ed
69	LAKSHMI H	PRT	M.A,B.Ed,M.Phil
70	MAYA A M	OTHER	MLISC
71	SANGEETHA SATHEESAN	NTT	BA, NTT
72	ARATHI PS	PRT	MFA